
July 14, 2018

Match 9

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

July 14, 2018 Match 9 Light Gun

Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Reed Jeff 4.710 36 5 1 4 5 10 999.999

2 Torgerson David 2.937 47 5 X 2 3 2 4 999.999

3 Bradley James 4.795 48 5 X 1 3 2 6 3 999.999

4 Jette Richard 2.451 50 5 X 4 5 1 1 0.729 0.225

5 Finch Cody 3.563 45 5 X 5 3 8 999.999

6 Huffman Dave (R ) 5.665 45 5 1 3 1 8 9 999.999

7 Bryant Larry 6.531 47 5 X 2 3 10 7 999.999

8 Petersen Dennis 3.917 47 5 X 2 3 4 5 999.999

9 Locke David NON IBS 6.515 47 5 X 2 3 9 6 999.999

10 Frazer Travis (R ) 4.920 49 5 X 2 4 1 7 2 0.622 0.225

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Williams Jim 4.923 45 5 X 5 3 6 999.999

2 Sladkowski Roy 11.882 40 5 1 3 1 9 8 999.999

3 Rey Ted 7.699 48 5 1 4 1 7 5 0.826

4 Anderson Lonnie 5.101 48 5 X 1 3 2 4 4 999.999

5 Anderson Leo 3.310 50 5 X 5 1 3 999.999 0.2

6 Van Ousterhout Darin 5.566 50 5 X 1 5 5 2 999.999

7 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.280 45 5 X 5 6 7 999.999

8 Green Shawn 4.496 50 5 X 1 5 2 1 999.999 0.2

9 Bakken Dave  NON IBS 10.886 35 5 3 1 1 8 9 999.999

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Mousel Tom 4.317 50 5 X 2 5 5 2 0.287 0.2

2 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.013 50 5 X 5 2 3 999.999

3 Covey Justin 4.315 49 5 X 3 4 1 4 4 0.837

4 Williams Shawn 3.182 50 5 X 3 5 1 1 0.257 0.2

5 McAlpin Ken 6.803 49 5 X 1 4 1 7 6 999.999

6 Locke Jeff 4.234 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 5 999.999

7 Schleifer Milo 5.792 47 5 X 1 2 3 6 8 999.999

8 Huffman Ray 9.437 48 5 1 4 1 8 7 999.999

9 Mutch Stephen NON IBS 12.314 37 5 1 1 2 1 9 9 999.999
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Heavy Gun Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Jette Richard 11.502 97 10 2 8 1 1 8 7 999.999

2 Williams Shawn 4.474 100 10 X 1 10 1 1 999.999 0.2

3 Petersen Dennis 6.972 98 10 X 5 8 2 5 3 999.999

4 Finch Cody 6.439 97 10 X 2 7 3 4 6 999.999

5 Reed Jeff 4.676 98 10 X 2 8 2 3 5 999.999

6 Green Shawn 8.773 99 10 X 4 9 1 7 2 0.266 0.2

7 Bradley James 4.584 98 10 X 2 8 2 2 4 999.999

8 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.402 96 10 2 7 2 1 6 8 999.999

9 Bakken Dave  NON IBS 999.000 0 0 9 9 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Locke Jeff 7.871 95 10 3 6 3 1 3 5 999.999

2 Williams Jim 8.869 96 10 X 3 6 4 6 3 999.999

3 Schleifer Milo 8.035 81 10 1 1 6 2 4 8 999.999

4 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.085 96 10 3 7 2 1 8 4 0.112

5 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 7.513 87 10 2 4 3 1 2 7 999.999

6 Anderson Leo 8.955 98 10 X 3 8 2 7 1 999.999 0.2

7 Rey Ted 8.116 88 10 2 4 4 5 6 999.999

8 Mutch Stephen NON IBS 15.821 72 10 1 3 3 3 9 9 999.999

9 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.215 98 10 X 2 8 2 1 2 999.999 0.2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 McAlpin Ken 6.753 95 10 X 1 5 5 4 5 999.999

2 Bryant Larry 10.090 90 10 3 4 3 7 8 999.999

3 Mousel Tom 4.840 100 10 X 2 10 2 1 999.999 0.175

4 Torgerson David 4.460 92 10 X 2 8 1 7 999.999 0.175

5 Huffman Ray 14.866 93 10 2 5 3 2 8 6 999.999

6 Anderson Lonnie 6.951 97 10 X 3 7 3 5 3 999.999

7 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.501 99 10 X 2 9 1 6 2 999.999

8 Locke David NON IBS 6.689 96 10 X 2 6 4 3 4 999.999

Light Gun Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Locke Jeff 7.662 48 5 1 4 1 6 5 999.999
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2 Schleifer Milo 4.234 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 4 999.999

3 Huffman Ray 999.000 0 0 9 9 999.999

4 Mutch Stephen NON IBS 16.999 39 5 1 1 2 1 1 8 8 999.999

5 Mousel Tom 3.485 50 5 X 3 5 1 1 999.999 0.2

6 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.986 47 5 X 2 3 4 7 999.999

7 Covey Justin 7.887 47 5 X 1 2 3 7 6 999.999

8 Williams Shawn 6.428 50 5 X 5 5 3 999.999

9 McAlpin Ken 3.544 50 5 X 3 5 2 2 0.344 0.2

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.582 46 5 2 2 1 6 6 999.999

2 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.121 42 5 3 1 1 5 7 999.999

3 Green Shawn 9.976 47 5 X 1 2 3 7 4 999.999

4 Bakken Dave  NON IBS 25.250 30 5 1 1 1 1 1 9 9 999.999

5 Williams Jim 6.890 48 5 X 1 3 2 3 2 999.999 0.2

6 Sladkowski Roy 14.171 42 5 1 2 1 1 8 8 999.999

7 Rey Ted 7.082 47 5 1 3 1 1 4 3 999.999

8 Anderson Lonnie 6.602 46 5 X 1 4 2 5 999.999

9 Anderson Leo 2.198 50 5 X 2 5 1 1 999.999 0.2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.800 45 5 1 3 1 10 9 999.999

2 Bryant Larry 7.444 48 5 4 1 9 5 999.999

3 Petersen Dennis 6.235 47 5 X 2 3 6 8 999.999

4 Locke David NON IBS 4.019 48 5 X 3 2 2 4 999.999

5 Reed Jeff 7.021 47 5 X 1 2 3 7 6 999.999

6 Torgerson David 5.467 49 5 X 2 4 1 5 3 999.999

7 Bradley James 3.598 49 5 X 2 4 1 1 2 999.999 0.225

8 Jette Richard 7.351 47 5 X 1 2 3 8 7 0.463

9 Finch Cody 4.033 50 5 X 1 5 3 1 999.999

10 Frazer Travis (R ) 5.363 41 5 1 4 4 10 999.999 0.225

Heavy Gun Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Ray 7.363 75 10 1 3 6 4 8 999.999

2 Anderson Lonnie 8.157 97 10 X 2 7 3 5 3 999.999
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3 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.908 97 10 X 3 7 3 6 2 999.999

4 Locke David NON IBS 10.125 84 10 1 4 4 1 8 7 999.999

5 McAlpin Ken 9.993 94 10 5 4 1 7 4 999.999

6 Bryant Larry 6.582 89 10 2 5 3 3 6 999.999

7 Mousel Tom 6.181 98 10 X 3 8 2 2 1 999.999 0.175

8 Torgerson David 4.978 92 10 X 2 8 1 5 999.999 0.175

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.647 93 10 X 1 3 7 2 4 999.999

2 Anderson Leo 9.720 95 10 6 3 1 4 3 999.999

3 Rey Ted 11.136 85 10 1 3 6 8 7 999.999

4 Mutch Stephen NON IBS 10.281 42 10 2 3 2 3 5 9 999.999

5 Locke Jeff 5.520 100 10 X 5 10 1 1 0.297 0.2

6 Williams Jim 8.216 87 10 2 3 5 3 6 999.999

7 Schleifer Milo 11.070 76 10 2 4 2 2 7 8 999.999

8 Van Ousterhout Darin 14.383 87 10 1 4 3 1 2 9 5 999.999

9 Frazer Travis (R ) 10.528 97 10 1 8 1 1 6 2 999.999 0.2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Green Shawn 7.440 89 10 1 7 2 3 7 999.999

2 Bradley James 6.334 90 10 1 8 1 2 5 999.999

3 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.806 86 10 3 1 5 1 8 8 999.999

4 Bakken Dave  NON IBS 21.233 74 10 2 2 3 1 1 1 9 9 999.999

5 Jette Richard 7.812 92 10 3 6 1 4 4 999.999

6 Williams Shawn 9.537 94 10 2 6 2 2 5 2 0.404 0.2

7 Petersen Dennis 6.090 93 10 1 4 5 1 1 3 999.999 0.2

8 Finch Cody 11.224 90 10 3 4 3 7 6 999.999

9 Reed Jeff 9.816 95 10 1 6 3 1 6 1 999.999
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Match 9

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club
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Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Torgerson David 4.460 92 0 999.999 1 19 Torgerson David 4.978 92 0 999.999 1 12 4.719 92.000 0 ##### 1 15 16.0000 19.000

2 Bradley James 4.584 98 2 999.999 3 5 Bradley James 6.334 90 0 999.999 6 14 5.459 94.000 2 ##### 2 12 14.0000 16.000

3 Mousel Tom 4.840 100 2 999.999 5 2 Mousel Tom 6.181 98 3 999.999 5 2 5.5105 99.000 5 ##### 3 1 4.0000 12.000

4 Petersen Dennis 6.972 98 5 999.999 10 8 Petersen Dennis 6.090 93 1 999.999 4 11 6.531 95.500 6 ##### 4 9 13.0000 15.000

5 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 7.513 87 0 999.999 11 22 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.647 93 1 999.999 3 10 6.58 90.000 1 ##### 5 19 24.0000 24.000

6 Locke Jeff 7.871 95 3 999.999 12 17 Locke Jeff 5.520 100 5 0.297 2 1 6.6955 97.500 8 0.297 6 3 9.0000 13.000

7 Williams Shawn 4.474 100 1 999.999 2 1 Williams Shawn 9.537 94 2 0.404 14 8 7.0055 97.000 3 0.404 7 5 12.0000 14.000

8 Reed Jeff 4.676 98 2 999.999 4 6 Reed Jeff 9.816 95 1 999.999 16 7 7.246 96.500 3 ##### 8 7 15.0000 17.000

9 Anderson Lonnie 6.951 97 3 999.999 9 11 Anderson Lonnie 8.157 97 2 999.999 11 3 7.554 97.000 5 ##### 9 6 15.0000 18.000

10 Green Shawn 8.773 99 4 0.266 17 4 Green Shawn 7.440 89 0 999.999 9 17 8.1065 94.000 4 0.266 10 13 23.0000 22.000

11 Bryant Larry 10.090 90 0 999.999 21 20 Bryant Larry 6.582 89 0 999.999 7 16 8.336 89.500 0 ##### 11 20 31.0000 28.000

12 Frazer Travis (R ) 6.215 98 2 999.999 6 7 Frazer Travis (R ) 10.528 97 1 999.999 18 5 8.3715 97.500 3 ##### 12 4 16.0000 20.000

13 McAlpin Ken 6.753 95 1 999.999 8 16 McAlpin Ken 9.993 94 0 999.999 17 9 8.373 94.500 1 ##### 13 10 23.0000 23.000

14 Williams Jim 8.869 96 3 999.999 18 14 Williams Jim 8.216 87 0 999.999 12 18 8.5425 91.500 3 ##### 14 16 30.0000 26.000

15 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.501 99 2 999.999 16 3 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.908 97 3 999.999 13 4 8.7045 98.000 5 ##### 15 2 17.0000 21.000

16 Finch Cody 6.439 97 2 999.999 7 10 Finch Cody 11.224 90 0 999.999 21 15 8.8315 93.500 2 ##### 16 14 30.0000 27.000

17 Anderson Leo 8.955 98 3 999.999 19 9 Anderson Leo 9.720 95 0 999.999 15 6 9.3375 96.500 3 ##### 17 8 25.0000 25.000

18 Schleifer Milo 8.035 81 0 999.999 13 23 Schleifer Milo 11.070 76 0 999.999 19 22 9.5525 78.500 0 ##### 18 23 41.0000 33.000

19 Rey Ted 8.116 88 0 999.999 14 21 Rey Ted 11.136 85 0 999.999 20 21 9.626 86.500 0 ##### 19 21 40.0000 31.000

20 Jette Richard 11.502 97 2 999.999 22 12 Jette Richard 7.812 92 0 999.999 10 13 9.657 94.500 2 ##### 20 11 31.0000 29.000

21 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.402 96 2 999.999 15 13 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.806 86 0 999.999 22 20 10.104 91.000 2 ##### 21 18 39.0000 30.000

22 Huffman Ray 14.866 93 2 999.999 23 18 Huffman Ray 7.363 75 0 999.999 8 23 11.115 84.000 2 ##### 22 22 44.0000 34.000

23 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.085 96 3 0.112 20 15 Van Ousterhout Darin 14.383 87 1 999.999 23 19 11.734 91.500 4 0.112 23 17 40.0000 32.000
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Match 9

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Mousel Tom 4.840 100 2 999.999 5 2 Mousel Tom 6.181 98 3 999.999 5 2 5.5105 99.000 5 ##### 3 1 4.0000 12.000

2 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.501 99 2 999.999 16 3 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.908 97 3 999.999 13 4 8.7045 98.000 5 ##### 15 2 17.0000 21.000

3 Locke Jeff 7.871 95 3 999.999 12 17 Locke Jeff 5.520 100 5 0.297 2 1 6.6955 97.500 8 0.297 6 3 9.0000 13.000

4 Frazer Travis (R ) 6.215 98 2 999.999 6 7 Frazer Travis (R ) 10.528 97 1 999.999 18 5 8.3715 97.500 3 ##### 12 4 16.0000 20.000

5 Williams Shawn 4.474 100 1 999.999 2 1 Williams Shawn 9.537 94 2 0.404 14 8 7.0055 97.000 3 0.404 7 5 12.0000 14.000

6 Anderson Lonnie 6.951 97 3 999.999 9 11 Anderson Lonnie 8.157 97 2 999.999 11 3 7.554 97.000 5 ##### 9 6 15.0000 18.000

7 Reed Jeff 4.676 98 2 999.999 4 6 Reed Jeff 9.816 95 1 999.999 16 7 7.246 96.500 3 ##### 8 7 15.0000 17.000

8 Anderson Leo 8.955 98 3 999.999 19 9 Anderson Leo 9.720 95 0 999.999 15 6 9.3375 96.500 3 ##### 17 8 25.0000 25.000

9 Petersen Dennis 6.972 98 5 999.999 10 8 Petersen Dennis 6.090 93 1 999.999 4 11 6.531 95.500 6 ##### 4 9 13.0000 15.000

10 McAlpin Ken 6.753 95 1 999.999 8 16 McAlpin Ken 9.993 94 0 999.999 17 9 8.373 94.500 1 ##### 13 10 23.0000 23.000

11 Jette Richard 11.502 97 2 999.999 22 12 Jette Richard 7.812 92 0 999.999 10 13 9.657 94.500 2 ##### 20 11 31.0000 29.000

12 Bradley James 4.584 98 2 999.999 3 5 Bradley James 6.334 90 0 999.999 6 14 5.459 94.000 2 ##### 2 12 14.0000 16.000

13 Green Shawn 8.773 99 4 0.266 17 4 Green Shawn 7.440 89 0 999.999 9 17 8.1065 94.000 4 0.266 10 13 23.0000 22.000

14 Finch Cody 6.439 97 2 999.999 7 10 Finch Cody 11.224 90 0 999.999 21 15 8.8315 93.500 2 ##### 16 14 30.0000 27.000

15 Torgerson David 4.460 92 0 999.999 1 19 Torgerson David 4.978 92 0 999.999 1 12 4.719 92.000 0 ##### 1 15 16.0000 19.000

16 Williams Jim 8.869 96 3 999.999 18 14 Williams Jim 8.216 87 0 999.999 12 18 8.5425 91.500 3 ##### 14 16 30.0000 26.000

17 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.085 96 3 0.112 20 15 Van Ousterhout Darin 14.383 87 1 999.999 23 19 11.734 91.500 4 0.112 23 17 40.0000 32.000

18 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.402 96 2 999.999 15 13 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.806 86 0 999.999 22 20 10.104 91.000 2 ##### 21 18 39.0000 30.000

19 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 7.513 87 0 999.999 11 22 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.647 93 1 999.999 3 10 6.58 90.000 1 ##### 5 19 24.0000 24.000

20 Bryant Larry 10.090 90 0 999.999 21 20 Bryant Larry 6.582 89 0 999.999 7 16 8.336 89.500 0 ##### 11 20 31.0000 28.000

21 Rey Ted 8.116 88 0 999.999 14 21 Rey Ted 11.136 85 0 999.999 20 21 9.626 86.500 0 ##### 19 21 40.0000 31.000

22 Huffman Ray 14.866 93 2 999.999 23 18 Huffman Ray 7.363 75 0 999.999 8 23 11.115 84.000 2 ##### 22 22 44.0000 34.000

23 Schleifer Milo 8.035 81 0 999.999 13 23 Schleifer Milo 11.070 76 0 999.999 19 22 9.5525 78.500 0 ##### 18 23 41.0000 33.000



July 14, 2018

Match 9

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Anderson Leo 3.310 50 0 999.999 4 3 Anderson Leo 2.198 50 2 999.999 1 1 2.754 50.000 2 ##### 1 1 2.0000 10.000

2 Finch Cody 3.563 45 0 999.999 5 20 Finch Cody 4.033 50 1 999.999 5 4 3.798 47.500 1 ##### 2 14 16.0000 17.000

3 Mousel Tom 4.317 50 2 0.287 10 5 Mousel Tom 3.485 50 3 999.999 2 2 3.901 50.000 5 0.287 3 2 5.0000 11.000

4 Bradley James 4.795 48 1 999.999 13 12 Bradley James 3.598 49 2 999.999 4 6 4.1965 48.500 3 ##### 4 5 9.0000 12.000

5 Torgerson David 2.937 47 0 999.999 2 16 Torgerson David 5.467 49 2 999.999 8 8 4.202 48.000 2 ##### 5 10 15.0000 15.000

6 Williams Shawn 3.182 50 3 0.257 3 2 Williams Shawn 6.428 50 0 999.999 11 5 4.805 50.000 3 0.257 6 3 9.0000 13.000

7 Jette Richard 2.451 50 4 0.729 1 1 Jette Richard 7.351 47 1 0.463 16 16 4.901 48.500 5 0.463 7 6 13.0000 14.000

8 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.013 50 0 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.986 47 0 999.999 9 12 4.9995 48.500 0 ##### 8 7 15.0000 16.000

9 Schleifer Milo 5.792 47 1 999.999 19 18 Schleifer Milo 4.234 49 1 999.999 6 7 5.013 48.000 2 ##### 9 11 20.0000 19.000

10 Petersen Dennis 3.917 47 0 999.999 6 17 Petersen Dennis 6.235 47 0 999.999 10 13 5.076 47.000 0 ##### 10 17 27.0000 21.000

11 Frazer Travis (R ) 4.920 49 2 0.622 14 10 Frazer Travis (R ) 5.363 41 0 999.999 7 24 5.1415 45.000 2 0.622 11 20 31.0000 24.000

12 McAlpin Ken 6.803 49 1 999.999 21 11 McAlpin Ken 3.544 50 3 0.344 3 3 5.1735 49.500 4 0.344 12 4 16.0000 18.000

13 Anderson Lonnie 5.101 48 1 999.999 16 13 Anderson Lonnie 6.602 46 0 999.999 12 19 5.8515 47.000 1 ##### 13 18 31.0000 25.000

14 Reed Jeff 4.710 36 0 999.999 12 25 Reed Jeff 7.021 47 1 999.999 14 14 5.8655 41.500 1 ##### 14 23 37.0000 29.000

15 Williams Jim 4.923 45 0 999.999 15 21 Williams Jim 6.890 48 1 999.999 13 9 5.9065 46.500 1 ##### 15 19 34.0000 27.000

16 Locke Jeff 4.234 49 1 999.999 8 8 Locke Jeff 7.662 48 1 999.999 18 11 5.948 48.500 2 ##### 16 8 24.0000 20.000

17 Covey Justin 4.315 49 3 0.837 9 9 Covey Justin 7.887 47 1 999.999 19 17 6.101 48.000 4 0.837 17 12 29.0000 22.000

18 Bryant Larry 6.531 47 0 999.999 20 19 Bryant Larry 7.444 48 0 999.999 17 10 6.9875 47.500 0 ##### 18 15 33.0000 26.000

19 Huffman Dave (R ) 5.665 45 0 999.999 18 22 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.800 45 0 999.999 21 21 7.2325 45.000 0 ##### 19 21 40.0000 31.000

20 Green Shawn 4.496 50 1 999.999 11 6 Green Shawn 9.976 47 1 999.999 23 18 7.236 48.500 2 ##### 20 9 29.0000 23.000

21 Rey Ted 7.699 48 1 0.826 23 14 Rey Ted 7.082 47 1 999.999 15 15 7.3905 47.500 2 0.826 21 16 37.0000 30.000

22 Van Ousterhout Darin 5.566 50 1 999.999 17 7 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.582 46 0 999.999 22 20 7.574 48.000 1 ##### 22 13 35.0000 28.000

23 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.280 45 0 999.999 22 23 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.121 42 0 999.999 20 22 7.7005 43.500 0 ##### 23 22 45.0000 32.000

24 Sladkowski Roy 11.882 40 0 999.999 25 24 Sladkowski Roy 14.171 42 0 999.999 24 23 13.027 41.000 0 ##### 24 24 48.0000 33.000

25 Huffman Ray 9.437 48 1 999.999 24 15 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 25 25 504.22 24.000 1 ##### 25 25 50.0000 34.000



July 14, 2018

Match 9

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Anderson Leo 3.310 50 0 999.999 4 3 Anderson Leo 2.198 50 2 999.999 1 1 2.754 50.000 2 ##### 1 1 2.0000 10.000

2 Mousel Tom 4.317 50 2 0.287 10 5 Mousel Tom 3.485 50 3 999.999 2 2 3.901 50.000 5 0.287 3 2 5.0000 11.000

3 Williams Shawn 3.182 50 3 0.257 3 2 Williams Shawn 6.428 50 0 999.999 11 5 4.805 50.000 3 0.257 6 3 9.0000 13.000

4 McAlpin Ken 6.803 49 1 999.999 21 11 McAlpin Ken 3.544 50 3 0.344 3 3 5.1735 49.500 4 0.344 12 4 16.0000 18.000

5 Bradley James 4.795 48 1 999.999 13 12 Bradley James 3.598 49 2 999.999 4 6 4.1965 48.500 3 ##### 4 5 9.0000 12.000

6 Jette Richard 2.451 50 4 0.729 1 1 Jette Richard 7.351 47 1 0.463 16 16 4.901 48.500 5 0.463 7 6 13.0000 14.000

7 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.013 50 0 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.986 47 0 999.999 9 12 4.9995 48.500 0 ##### 8 7 15.0000 16.000

8 Locke Jeff 4.234 49 1 999.999 8 8 Locke Jeff 7.662 48 1 999.999 18 11 5.948 48.500 2 ##### 16 8 24.0000 20.000

9 Green Shawn 4.496 50 1 999.999 11 6 Green Shawn 9.976 47 1 999.999 23 18 7.236 48.500 2 ##### 20 9 29.0000 23.000

10 Torgerson David 2.937 47 0 999.999 2 16 Torgerson David 5.467 49 2 999.999 8 8 4.202 48.000 2 ##### 5 10 15.0000 15.000

11 Schleifer Milo 5.792 47 1 999.999 19 18 Schleifer Milo 4.234 49 1 999.999 6 7 5.013 48.000 2 ##### 9 11 20.0000 19.000

12 Covey Justin 4.315 49 3 0.837 9 9 Covey Justin 7.887 47 1 999.999 19 17 6.101 48.000 4 0.837 17 12 29.0000 22.000

13 Van Ousterhout Darin 5.566 50 1 999.999 17 7 Van Ousterhout Darin 9.582 46 0 999.999 22 20 7.574 48.000 1 ##### 22 13 35.0000 28.000

14 Finch Cody 3.563 45 0 999.999 5 20 Finch Cody 4.033 50 1 999.999 5 4 3.798 47.500 1 ##### 2 14 16.0000 17.000

15 Bryant Larry 6.531 47 0 999.999 20 19 Bryant Larry 7.444 48 0 999.999 17 10 6.9875 47.500 0 ##### 18 15 33.0000 26.000

16 Rey Ted 7.699 48 1 0.826 23 14 Rey Ted 7.082 47 1 999.999 15 15 7.3905 47.500 2 0.826 21 16 37.0000 30.000

17 Petersen Dennis 3.917 47 0 999.999 6 17 Petersen Dennis 6.235 47 0 999.999 10 13 5.076 47.000 0 ##### 10 17 27.0000 21.000

18 Anderson Lonnie 5.101 48 1 999.999 16 13 Anderson Lonnie 6.602 46 0 999.999 12 19 5.8515 47.000 1 ##### 13 18 31.0000 25.000

19 Williams Jim 4.923 45 0 999.999 15 21 Williams Jim 6.890 48 1 999.999 13 9 5.9065 46.500 1 ##### 15 19 34.0000 27.000

20 Frazer Travis (R ) 4.920 49 2 0.622 14 10 Frazer Travis (R ) 5.363 41 0 999.999 7 24 5.1415 45.000 2 0.622 11 20 31.0000 24.000

21 Huffman Dave (R ) 5.665 45 0 999.999 18 22 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.800 45 0 999.999 21 21 7.2325 45.000 0 ##### 19 21 40.0000 31.000

22 Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.280 45 0 999.999 22 23 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.121 42 0 999.999 20 22 7.7005 43.500 0 ##### 23 22 45.0000 32.000

23 Reed Jeff 4.710 36 0 999.999 12 25 Reed Jeff 7.021 47 1 999.999 14 14 5.8655 41.500 1 ##### 14 23 37.0000 29.000

24 Sladkowski Roy 11.882 40 0 999.999 25 24 Sladkowski Roy 14.171 42 0 999.999 24 23 13.027 41.000 0 ##### 24 24 48.0000 33.000

25 Huffman Ray 9.437 48 1 999.999 24 15 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 25 25 504.22 24.000 1 ##### 25 25 50.0000 34.000



July 15, 2018

Match 10

MT NW 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

July 15, 2018 Match 10 Heavy Gun

HG Target 1

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Locke David NON IBS 5.13 95 10 X 5 5 1 4 999.999

2 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.548 99 10 X 3 9 1 5 1 0.482 0.175

3 Anderson Lonnie 9.031 85 10 1 4 4 1 6 6 999.999

4 Huffman Ray 9.666 83 10 1 2 6 1 7 8 999.999

5 Torgerson David 6.017 98 10 X 2 8 2 3 2 999.999

6 Mousel Tom 5.4 97 10 X 1 7 3 2 3 999.999 0.175

7 Bryant Larry 14.971 83 10 1 3 2 2 1 2 8 7 999.999

8 McAlpin Ken 7.851 93 10 4 5 1 4 5 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Rea Ted 7.312 89 10 1 7 2 5 5 999.999

2 Anderson Leo 6.525 85 10 1 3 6 4 6 999.999

3 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 6.205 97 10 X 1 7 3 3 1 999.999 0.2

4 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.828 93 10 4 5 1 8 4 999.999

5 Schleifer Milo 7.389 78 10 1 7 1 1 6 8 999.999

6 Williams Jim 7.611 85 10 1 3 6 7 7 999.999

7 Locke Jeff 4.975 94 10 X 4 6 2 3 999.999

8 Frazer Travis  (R ) 4.737 94 10 X 4 6 1 2 999.999 0.2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.113 77 10 1 6 2 1 8 8 999.999

2 Bradley James 6.642 95 10 X 5 5 4 1 999.999 0.2

3 Green Shawn 8.141 93 10 1 5 3 2 5 2 0.657

4 Reed Jeff 9.065 78 10 1 6 3 7 7 999.999

5 Finch Cody 5.244 89 10 9 1 1 4 999.999 0.2

6 Petersen Dennis 8.563 89 10 2 5 3 6 5 999.999

7 Williams Shawn 6.021 93 10 4 5 1 2 3 999.999

8 Jette Richard 6.284 87 10 7 3 3 6 999.999

LG Target 1

Relay1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Huffman Ray 9.842 45 5 1 3 1 1 8 8 0.124

2 Schleifer Milo 6.67 48 5 X 3 2 5 4 999.999

3 Locke Jeff 3.567 50 5 X 2 5 1 1 999.999 0.225

4 McAlpin Ken 6.795 49 5 X 1 4 1 6 3 0.59

5 Williams Shawn 10.539 47 5 X 2 3 9 6 999.999

6 Covey Justin 9.095 45 5 1 3 1 7 9 999.999

7 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.332 50 5 X 1 5 3 2 999.999 0.225

8 Mousel Tom 3.639 47 5 X 2 3 2 5 999.999

9 Frazer Travis  (R ) 5.754 46 5 2 2 1 4 7 999.999
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Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Green Shawn 6.386 46 5 1 2 2 1 4 4 999.999

2 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.875 45 5 1 3 1 6 6 999.999

3 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.353 47 5 X 2 3 7 3 999.999

4 Anderson Leo 6.065 49 5 X 1 4 1 3 1 0.618 0.2

5 Anderson Lonnie 3.607 48 5 X 1 3 2 1 2 999.999 0.2

6 Rea Ted 6.703 46 5 X 1 1 4 5 5 999.999

7 Sladkowski Roy 18.742 40 5 1 3 1 8 8 999.999

8 Williams Jim 5.151 41 5 2 2 1 2 7 999.999

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Locke David NON IBS 7.907 47 5 3 1 1 7 7 999.999

2 Petersen Dennis 3.397 50 5 X 1 5 2 3 999.999

3 Bryant Larry 8.134 47 5 X 1 2 3 8 5 999.999

4 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.212 47 5 X 1 2 3 9 6 999.999

5 Finch Cody 5.857 50 5 X 2 5 6 2 999.999 0.2

6 Jette Richard 5.098 45 5 1 3 1 4 9 999.999

7 Bradley James 5.47 46 5 X 1 1 4 5 8 0.415

8 Torgerson David 4.243 49 5 X 2 4 1 3 4 999.999

9 Reed Jeff 2.491 50 5 X 3 5 1 1 999.999 0.2

HG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Finch Cody 5.745 98 10 X 3 8 2 1 3 999.999 0.2

2 Petersen Dennis 6.108 98 10 X 1 8 2 3 4 999.999

3 Williams Shawn 5.885 99 10 X 4 9 1 2 1 0.381 0.2

4 Jette Richard 9.027 95 10 X 1 5 5 8 5 999.999

5 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.823 92 10 X 2 8 7 7 999.999

6 Bradley James 6.562 99 10 X 4 9 1 4 2 0.131

7 Green Shawn 8.19 94 10 X 1 4 6 6 6 999.999

8 Reed Jeff 6.834 86 10 6 4 5 8 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Schleifer Milo 6.017 99 10 X 3 9 1 4 4 0.217

2 Williams Jim 11.065 95 10 2 6 3 1 8 6 999.999

3 Locke Jeff 5.319 99 10 X 4 9 1 2 2 0.44 0.2

4 Rea Ted 9.709 95 10 6 3 1 7 7 999.999

5 Anderson Leo 4.372 100 10 X 3 10 1 1 999.999 0.2

6 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.893 99 10 X 3 9 1 3 3 999.999

7 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.955 91 10 1 3 5 2 6 8 999.999

8 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.899 96 10 X 1 6 4 5 5 999.999
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Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Torgerson David 6.934 99 10 X 9 1 4 2 999.999

2 Mousel Tom 9.277 89 10 2 5 3 5 6 999.999

3 Bryant Larry 9.531 93 10 1 4 5 1 6 5 999.999

4 McAlpin Ken 6.921 99 10 X 2 9 1 3 1 0.381 0.2

5 Locke David NON IBS 13.01 87 10 2 5 1 2 7 7 999.999

6 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.767 94 10 X 1 4 6 2 4 999.999

7 Anderson Lonnie 5.272 95 10 X 5 5 1 3 999.999 0.2

8 Huffman Ray 999 0 0 8 8 999.999

LG Target 2

Relay 1

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Finch Cody 5.439 49 5 X 4 1 5 3 999.999

2 Jette Richard 4.161 48 5 X 3 2 1 5 999.999 0.2

3 Bradley James 7.132 47 5 X 2 3 8 6 999.999

4 Torgerson David 4.911 49 5 X 1 4 1 4 2 999.999 0.2

5 Reed Jeff 4.469 46 5 X 1 4 2 7 999.999

6 Locke David NON IBS 7.249 49 5 X 2 4 1 9 1 999.999

7 Petersen Dennis 5.891 46 5 X 1 4 6 8 999.999

8 Bryant Larry 4.854 48 5 X 1 3 2 3 4 999.999

9 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.82 45 5 1 1 3 1 7 9 999.999

Relay 2

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Anderson Lonnie 3.373 49 5 X 1 4 1 1 2 999.999 0.2

2 Rea Ted 8.232 46 5 1 2 2 1 4 5 999.999

3 Sladkowski Roy 10.326 44 5 1 3 1 7 7 999.999

4 Williams Jim 8.567 45 5 1 1 3 1 6 6 999.999

5 Green Shawn 4.094 48 5 X 3 2 3 3 999.999

6 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.301 47 5 X 2 3 5 4 999.999

7 Van Ousterhout Darin 11.127 44 5 1 2 2 8 8 999.999

8 Anderson Leo 3.751 50 5 X 5 2 1 999.999 0.2

Relay 3

Bench Name Group Score Shots Black X's 10's 9's 8's 7's 6's 5's 0's Group Rank Score Rank CX SOY

1 Williams Shawn 8.044 46 5 X 1 1 4 8 4 999.999

2 Covey Justin 5.072 44 5 4 1 3 7 999.999

3 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.663 47 5 X 2 3 5 3 999.999

4 Mousel Tom 5.535 49 5 X 1 4 1 4 2 999.999

5 Huffman Ray 9.539 44 5 1 2 2 9 9 999.999

6 Schleifer Milo 4.491 50 5 X 5 2 1 999.999 0.225

7 Locke Jeff 4.474 46 5 X 1 4 1 5 999.999 0.225

8 McAlpin Ken 5.709 44 5 1 2 2 6 8 999.999

9 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.609 45 5 1 1 3 1 7 6 999.999
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Match 10

Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club
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Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Locke Jeff 4.975 94 0 999.999 2 7 Locke Jeff 5.319 99 4 0.440 3 2 5.147 96.500 4 0.440 1 4 5.0000 1.000

2 Anderson Leo 6.525 85 0 999.999 9 16 Anderson Leo 4.372 100 3 999.999 1 1 5.4485 92.500 3 ##### 2 13 15.0000 8.000

3 Finch Cody 5.244 89 0 999.999 3 12 Finch Cody 5.745 98 3 999.999 4 9 5.4945 93.500 3 ##### 3 9 12.0000 6.000

4 Frazer Travis  (R ) 4.737 94 0 999.999 1 6 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.899 96 1 999.999 12 11 5.818 95.000 1 ##### 4 8 12.0000 7.000

5 Williams Shawn 6.021 93 0 999.999 6 8 Williams Shawn 5.885 99 4 0.381 5 3 5.953 96.000 4 0.381 5 6 11.0000 4.000

6 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 6.205 97 1 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.893 99 3 999.999 6 4 6.049 98.000 4 ##### 6 2 8.0000 2.000

7 Torgerson David 6.017 98 2 999.999 5 2 Torgerson David 6.934 99 0 999.999 14 8 6.4755 98.500 2 ##### 7 1 8.0000 3.000

8 Bradley James 6.642 95 0 999.999 10 5 Bradley James 6.562 99 4 0.131 9 6 6.602 97.000 4 0.131 8 3 11.0000 5.000

9 Schleifer Milo 7.389 78 0 999.999 12 21 Schleifer Milo 6.017 99 3 0.217 7 5 6.703 88.500 3 0.217 9 19 28.0000 14.000

10 Anderson Lonnie 9.031 85 0 999.999 19 18 Anderson Lonnie 5.272 95 0 999.999 2 12 7.1515 90.000 0 ##### 10 17 27.0000 13.000

11 Petersen Dennis 8.563 89 0 999.999 17 14 Petersen Dennis 6.108 98 1 999.999 8 10 7.3355 93.500 1 ##### 11 10 21.0000 11.000

12 Mousel Tom 5.400 97 1 999.999 4 3 Mousel Tom 9.277 89 0 999.999 19 21 7.3385 93.000 1 ##### 12 12 24.0000 12.000

13 McAlpin Ken 7.851 93 0 999.999 14 9 McAlpin Ken 6.921 99 2 0.381 13 7 7.386 96.000 2 0.381 13 7 20.0000 9.000

14 Jette Richard 6.284 87 0 999.999 8 15 Jette Richard 9.027 95 1 999.999 18 13 7.6555 91.000 1 ##### 14 16 30.0000 16.000

15 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.548 99 3 0.482 16 1 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.767 94 1 999.999 10 16 7.6575 96.500 4 0.482 15 5 20.0000 10.000

16 Reed Jeff 9.065 78 0 999.999 20 22 Reed Jeff 6.834 86 0 999.999 11 22 7.9495 82.000 0 ##### 16 22 38.0000 19.000

17 Green Shawn 8.141 93 1 0.657 15 10 Green Shawn 8.190 94 1 999.999 15 17 8.1655 93.500 2 0.657 17 11 28.0000 15.000

18 Rea Ted 7.312 89 0 999.999 11 13 Rea Ted 9.709 95 0 999.999 21 14 8.5105 92.000 0 ##### 18 14 32.0000 17.000

19 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.828 93 0 999.999 18 11 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.955 91 1 999.999 17 20 8.8915 92.000 1 ##### 19 15 34.0000 18.000

20 Williams Jim 7.611 85 0 999.999 13 17 Williams Jim 11.065 95 2 999.999 22 15 9.338 90.000 2 ##### 20 18 38.0000 20.000

21 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.113 77 0 999.999 22 23 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.823 92 0 999.999 16 19 9.968 84.500 0 ##### 21 21 42.0000 21.000

22 Bryant Larry 14.971 83 1 999.999 23 20 Bryant Larry 9.531 93 1 999.999 20 18 12.251 88.000 2 ##### 22 20 42.0000 22.000

23 Huffman Ray 9.666 83 0 999.999 21 19 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 23 23 504.33 41.500 0 ##### 23 23 46.0000 23.000
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Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club

Deep Creek
Aggregate Scoring Results Heavy Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Torgerson David 6.017 98 2 999.999 5 2 Torgerson David 6.934 99 0 999.999 14 8 6.4755 98.500 2 ##### 7 1 8.0000 3.000

2 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 6.205 97 1 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.893 99 3 999.999 6 4 6.049 98.000 4 ##### 6 2 8.0000 2.000

3 Bradley James 6.642 95 0 999.999 10 5 Bradley James 6.562 99 4 0.131 9 6 6.602 97.000 4 0.131 8 3 11.0000 5.000

4 Locke Jeff 4.975 94 0 999.999 2 7 Locke Jeff 5.319 99 4 0.440 3 2 5.147 96.500 4 0.440 1 4 5.0000 1.000

5 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.548 99 3 0.482 16 1 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.767 94 1 999.999 10 16 7.6575 96.500 4 0.482 15 5 20.0000 10.000

6 Williams Shawn 6.021 93 0 999.999 6 8 Williams Shawn 5.885 99 4 0.381 5 3 5.953 96.000 4 0.381 5 6 11.0000 4.000

7 McAlpin Ken 7.851 93 0 999.999 14 9 McAlpin Ken 6.921 99 2 0.381 13 7 7.386 96.000 2 0.381 13 7 20.0000 9.000

8 Frazer Travis  (R ) 4.737 94 0 999.999 1 6 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.899 96 1 999.999 12 11 5.818 95.000 1 ##### 4 8 12.0000 7.000

9 Finch Cody 5.244 89 0 999.999 3 12 Finch Cody 5.745 98 3 999.999 4 9 5.4945 93.500 3 ##### 3 9 12.0000 6.000

10 Petersen Dennis 8.563 89 0 999.999 17 14 Petersen Dennis 6.108 98 1 999.999 8 10 7.3355 93.500 1 ##### 11 10 21.0000 11.000

11 Green Shawn 8.141 93 1 0.657 15 10 Green Shawn 8.190 94 1 999.999 15 17 8.1655 93.500 2 0.657 17 11 28.0000 15.000

12 Mousel Tom 5.400 97 1 999.999 4 3 Mousel Tom 9.277 89 0 999.999 19 21 7.3385 93.000 1 ##### 12 12 24.0000 12.000

13 Anderson Leo 6.525 85 0 999.999 9 16 Anderson Leo 4.372 100 3 999.999 1 1 5.4485 92.500 3 ##### 2 13 15.0000 8.000

14 Rea Ted 7.312 89 0 999.999 11 13 Rea Ted 9.709 95 0 999.999 21 14 8.5105 92.000 0 ##### 18 14 32.0000 17.000

15 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.828 93 0 999.999 18 11 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.955 91 1 999.999 17 20 8.8915 92.000 1 ##### 19 15 34.0000 18.000

16 Jette Richard 6.284 87 0 999.999 8 15 Jette Richard 9.027 95 1 999.999 18 13 7.6555 91.000 1 ##### 14 16 30.0000 16.000

17 Anderson Lonnie 9.031 85 0 999.999 19 18 Anderson Lonnie 5.272 95 0 999.999 2 12 7.1515 90.000 0 ##### 10 17 27.0000 13.000

18 Williams Jim 7.611 85 0 999.999 13 17 Williams Jim 11.065 95 2 999.999 22 15 9.338 90.000 2 ##### 20 18 38.0000 20.000

19 Schleifer Milo 7.389 78 0 999.999 12 21 Schleifer Milo 6.017 99 3 0.217 7 5 6.703 88.500 3 0.217 9 19 28.0000 14.000

20 Bryant Larry 14.971 83 1 999.999 23 20 Bryant Larry 9.531 93 1 999.999 20 18 12.251 88.000 2 ##### 22 20 42.0000 22.000

21 Huffman Dave (R ) 11.113 77 0 999.999 22 23 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.823 92 0 999.999 16 19 9.968 84.500 0 ##### 21 21 42.0000 21.000

22 Reed Jeff 9.065 78 0 999.999 20 22 Reed Jeff 6.834 86 0 999.999 11 22 7.9495 82.000 0 ##### 16 22 38.0000 19.000

23 Huffman Ray 9.666 83 0 999.999 21 19 Huffman Ray ###### 0 0 999.999 23 23 504.33 41.500 0 ##### 23 23 46.0000 23.000
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Montana NW 1000 Yard Benchrest Club
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Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Reed Jeff 2.491 50 3 999.999 1 1 Reed Jeff 4.469 46 0 999.999 5 13 3.48 48.000 3 ##### 1 7 8.0000 3.000

2 Anderson Lonnie 3.607 48 1 999.999 4 9 Anderson Lonnie 3.373 49 1 999.999 1 3 3.49 48.500 2 ##### 2 5 7.0000 1.000

3 Locke Jeff 3.567 50 2 999.999 3 3 Locke Jeff 4.474 46 0 999.999 6 14 4.0205 48.000 2 ##### 3 8 11.0000 5.000

4 Torgerson David 4.243 49 2 999.999 6 6 Torgerson David 4.911 49 1 999.999 9 4 4.577 49.000 3 ##### 4 3 7.0000 2.000

5 Mousel Tom 3.639 47 0 999.999 5 11 Mousel Tom 5.535 49 1 999.999 12 6 4.587 48.000 1 ##### 5 9 14.0000 6.000

6 Jette Richard 5.098 45 0 999.999 8 20 Jette Richard 4.161 48 0 999.999 4 8 4.6295 46.500 0 ##### 6 13 19.0000 11.000

7 Petersen Dennis 3.397 50 1 999.999 2 2 Petersen Dennis 5.891 46 0 999.999 15 15 4.644 48.000 1 ##### 7 10 17.0000 10.000

8 Anderson Leo 6.065 49 1 0.618 13 7 Anderson Leo 3.751 50 0 999.999 2 1 4.908 49.500 1 0.618 8 1 9.0000 4.000

9 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.332 50 1 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.663 47 0 999.999 13 10 4.9975 48.500 1 ##### 9 6 15.0000 8.000

10 Green Shawn 6.386 46 1 999.999 14 18 Green Shawn 4.094 48 0 999.999 3 7 5.24 47.000 1 ##### 10 12 22.0000 12.000

11 Schleifer Milo 6.670 48 0 999.999 15 10 Schleifer Milo 4.491 50 0 999.999 7 2 5.5805 49.000 0 ##### 11 4 15.0000 9.000

12 Finch Cody 5.857 50 2 999.999 12 5 Finch Cody 5.439 49 0 999.999 11 5 5.648 49.500 2 ##### 12 2 14.0000 7.000

13 Frazer Travis (R ) 5.754 46 0 999.999 11 17 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.609 45 1 999.999 16 18 6.1815 45.500 1 ##### 13 20 33.0000 16.000

14 McAlpin Ken 6.795 49 1 0.590 17 8 McAlpin Ken 5.709 44 0 999.999 14 22 6.252 46.500 1 0.590 14 14 28.0000 14.000

15 Bradley James 5.470 46 1 0.415 10 16 Bradley James 7.132 47 0 999.999 18 11 6.301 46.500 1 0.415 15 15 30.0000 15.000

16 Bryant Larry 8.134 47 1 999.999 19 12 Bryant Larry 4.854 48 1 999.999 8 9 6.494 47.500 2 ##### 16 11 27.0000 13.000

17 Williams Jim 5.151 41 0 999.999 9 24 Williams Jim 8.567 45 1 999.999 22 20 6.859 43.000 1 ##### 17 24 41.0000 22.000

18 Covey Justin 9.095 45 0 999.999 22 22 Covey Justin 5.072 44 0 999.999 10 21 7.0835 44.500 0 ##### 18 22 40.0000 20.000

19 Rea Ted 6.703 46 1 999.999 16 19 Rea Ted 8.232 46 1 999.999 20 17 7.4675 46.000 2 ##### 19 17 36.0000 17.000

20 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.212 47 1 999.999 20 13 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.820 45 1 999.999 17 19 7.516 46.000 2 ##### 20 18 38.0000 18.000

21 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.875 45 0 999.999 18 21 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.301 47 0 999.999 21 12 7.588 46.000 0 ##### 21 19 40.0000 21.000

22 Williams Shawn 10.539 47 0 999.999 24 15 Williams Shawn 8.044 46 1 999.999 19 16 9.2915 46.500 1 ##### 22 16 38.0000 19.000

23 Huffman Ray 9.842 45 1 0.124 23 23 Huffman Ray 9.539 44 0 999.999 23 23 9.6905 44.500 1 0.124 23 23 46.0000 24.000

24 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.353 47 0 999.999 21 14 Van Ousterhout Darin 11.127 44 0 999.999 25 25 9.74 45.500 0 ##### 24 21 45.0000 23.000

25 Sladkowski Roy 18.742 40 0 999.999 25 25 Sladkowski Roy 10.326 44 0 999.999 24 24 14.534 42.000 0 ##### 25 25 50.0000 25.000
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Aggregate Scoring Results Light Gun   

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 Aggregates Group Score Rank OVERALL

name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank name Group Score X's CX G Rank S Rank G Agg S Agg X Count CX Rank Rank Points RANK

1 Anderson Leo 6.065 49 1 0.618 13 7 Anderson Leo 3.751 50 0 999.999 2 1 4.908 49.500 1 0.618 8 1 9.0000 4.000

2 Finch Cody 5.857 50 2 999.999 12 5 Finch Cody 5.439 49 0 999.999 11 5 5.648 49.500 2 ##### 12 2 14.0000 7.000

3 Torgerson David 4.243 49 2 999.999 6 6 Torgerson David 4.911 49 1 999.999 9 4 4.577 49.000 3 ##### 4 3 7.0000 2.000

4 Schleifer Milo 6.670 48 0 999.999 15 10 Schleifer Milo 4.491 50 0 999.999 7 2 5.5805 49.000 0 ##### 11 4 15.0000 9.000

5 Anderson Lonnie 3.607 48 1 999.999 4 9 Anderson Lonnie 3.373 49 1 999.999 1 3 3.49 48.500 2 ##### 2 5 7.0000 1.000

6 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 4.332 50 1 999.999 7 4 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 5.663 47 0 999.999 13 10 4.9975 48.500 1 ##### 9 6 15.0000 8.000

7 Reed Jeff 2.491 50 3 999.999 1 1 Reed Jeff 4.469 46 0 999.999 5 13 3.48 48.000 3 ##### 1 7 8.0000 3.000

8 Locke Jeff 3.567 50 2 999.999 3 3 Locke Jeff 4.474 46 0 999.999 6 14 4.0205 48.000 2 ##### 3 8 11.0000 5.000

9 Mousel Tom 3.639 47 0 999.999 5 11 Mousel Tom 5.535 49 1 999.999 12 6 4.587 48.000 1 ##### 5 9 14.0000 6.000

10 Petersen Dennis 3.397 50 1 999.999 2 2 Petersen Dennis 5.891 46 0 999.999 15 15 4.644 48.000 1 ##### 7 10 17.0000 10.000

11 Bryant Larry 8.134 47 1 999.999 19 12 Bryant Larry 4.854 48 1 999.999 8 9 6.494 47.500 2 ##### 16 11 27.0000 13.000

12 Green Shawn 6.386 46 1 999.999 14 18 Green Shawn 4.094 48 0 999.999 3 7 5.24 47.000 1 ##### 10 12 22.0000 12.000

13 Jette Richard 5.098 45 0 999.999 8 20 Jette Richard 4.161 48 0 999.999 4 8 4.6295 46.500 0 ##### 6 13 19.0000 11.000

14 McAlpin Ken 6.795 49 1 0.590 17 8 McAlpin Ken 5.709 44 0 999.999 14 22 6.252 46.500 1 0.590 14 14 28.0000 14.000

15 Bradley James 5.470 46 1 0.415 10 16 Bradley James 7.132 47 0 999.999 18 11 6.301 46.500 1 0.415 15 15 30.0000 15.000

16 Williams Shawn 10.539 47 0 999.999 24 15 Williams Shawn 8.044 46 1 999.999 19 16 9.2915 46.500 1 ##### 22 16 38.0000 19.000

17 Rea Ted 6.703 46 1 999.999 16 19 Rea Ted 8.232 46 1 999.999 20 17 7.4675 46.000 2 ##### 19 17 36.0000 17.000

18 Huffman Dave (R ) 8.212 47 1 999.999 20 13 Huffman Dave (R ) 6.820 45 1 999.999 17 19 7.516 46.000 2 ##### 20 18 38.0000 18.000

19 Lilja Carson ( R ) 6.875 45 0 999.999 18 21 Lilja Carson ( R ) 8.301 47 0 999.999 21 12 7.588 46.000 0 ##### 21 19 40.0000 21.000

20 Frazer Travis (R ) 5.754 46 0 999.999 11 17 Frazer Travis  (R ) 6.609 45 1 999.999 16 18 6.1815 45.500 1 ##### 13 20 33.0000 16.000

21 Van Ousterhout Darin 8.353 47 0 999.999 21 14 Van Ousterhout Darin 11.127 44 0 999.999 25 25 9.74 45.500 0 ##### 24 21 45.0000 23.000

22 Covey Justin 9.095 45 0 999.999 22 22 Covey Justin 5.072 44 0 999.999 10 21 7.0835 44.500 0 ##### 18 22 40.0000 20.000

23 Huffman Ray 9.842 45 1 0.124 23 23 Huffman Ray 9.539 44 0 999.999 23 23 9.6905 44.500 1 0.124 23 23 46.0000 24.000

24 Williams Jim 5.151 41 0 999.999 9 24 Williams Jim 8.567 45 1 999.999 22 20 6.859 43.000 1 ##### 17 24 41.0000 22.000

25 Sladkowski Roy 18.742 40 0 999.999 25 25 Sladkowski Roy 10.326 44 0 999.999 24 24 14.534 42.000 0 ##### 25 25 50.0000 25.000



2018 Heavy Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                      10 Shot Group 2.871"  TB 100

6 Match Group 4.4935" 

10 Match Group 5.3376"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Leo 8.098 6.902 11.585 7.928 7.903 7.002 7.693 7.629 8.955 6.525 8.0220 7.276 8.022

Anderson Lonnie 9.194 5.217 6.643 6.070 5.038 5.175 4.683 9.047 6.951 9.031 6.7049 5.471 6.7049

Balding Terry 8.833 9.740 9.2865

Barber JT 9.986 5.314 7.6500

Bradley James 5.731 5.505 8.108 7.686 6.163 7.259 4.292 6.776 4.584 6.642 6.2746 5.486 6.2746

Bryant Larry 10.09 14.971 12.5305

Candau Angie (F) 10.112 6.732 12.800 7.902 8.998 5.040 7.182 8.3951 7.661

Candau Mark 8.089 6.196 7.224 6.223 10.028 9.838 6.045 8.518 7.7701 7.049

Esser Tom 10.644 10.6440

Finch Cody 6.439 5.244 5.8415

Frazer Travis 6.215 4.737 5.4760

Gargerich Jim 7.765 7.7650

Green Shawn 9.540 13.217 8.541 8.785 8.346 4.222 8.773 8.141 8.6956 7.801

Hanifen Tim 7.274 6.871 9.279 8.199 8.868 7.357 7.116 9.965 8.1161 7.614

Haynie Jim (R ) 8.033 10.959 9.4960

Hoppe Roger 12.011 7.109 9.5600

Huffman Dave  (R ) 6.092 8.402 11.113 8.5357

Huffman Ray 8.360 11.112 6.726 24.257 14.866 9.666 12.4978 12.498

Jette Richard 11.502 6.284 8.8930

Jovanovic Ziggy 8.718 11.735 10.2265

Kulzer Glenn (R ) 9.134 4.696 7.112 6.307 7.151 6.709 6.158 7.401 7.513 6.205 6.8386 6.198 6.8386

Lilja Carson ( R ) 7.464 6.023 7.707 7.007 6.535 8.441 6.796 10.757 8.501 8.548 7.7779 6.922 7.7779

Locke Jeff 7.871 4.975 6.4230

McAlpin Ken 10.740 13.943 8.986 11.593 7.825 5.341 9.896 8.226 6.753 7.851 9.1154 7.497 9.1154

McDonald George 6.746 6.075 6.4105

Mousel Tom 7.247 3.291 5.646 7.319 6.714 3.352 6.033 6.461 4.840 5.400 5.6303 4.760 5.6303

Peterson Dennis 8.790 6.754 6.025 7.170 6.972 8.563 7.3790 7.379

Rea Ted 14.134 8.116 7.312 9.8540

Reed Jeff 5.668 7.772 4.676 9.065 6.7953

Schatz Richard 8.093 9.080 2.912 12.472 6.313 7.271 4.195 7.840 7.2720 6.104

Schleifer Milo 5.521 8.958 8.678 5.170 8.866 7.791 11.810 8.035 7.389 8.0242 7.097

Thruman Fred 5.455 4.321 4.8880

Torgerson David 7.224 5.442 5.880 7.343 7.504 4.898 9.523 7.351 4.460 6.017 6.5642 5.654 6.5642

Van Oosterhout Darin 7.200 9.878 10.463 13.542 10.193 9.085 8.828 9.8841 9.275

WestLake Tanner ( R ) 5.964 9.980 7.9720

Williams James 12.871 9.666 6.813 6.706 8.881 9.215 9.937 8.869 7.611 8.9521 8.016

Williams Shawn 6.773 4.622 4.812 4.585 5.456 7.085 5.566 6.699 4.474 6.021 5.6093 4.919 5.6093

CLUB GUN 9.147 5.542 8.033 10.959 5.964 9.980 6.092 6.689 5.13 7.5040 6.242

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



2018 Heavy Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                        10 Shot Score 100  TB 2.871"

6 Match Score 99.1667  TB 5.9617"

10 Match Score 96.2  TB 6.7616"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Leo 96 94 96 86 91 98 96 97 98 85 93.7 96.83333 93.7

Anderson Lonnie 94 93 93 90 100 96 77 95 97 85 92 95.83333 92

Balding Terry 90 85 87.5

Barber JT 87 87 87

Bradley James 92 100 89 88 97 95 100 99 98 95 95.3 98.16667 95.3

Bryant Larry 90 83 86.5

Candau Angie (F) 91 98 93 94 84 85 93 91.14286 92.33333

Candau Mark 97 99 99 94 95 88 97 96 95.625 97.16667

Esser Tom 83 83

Finch Cody 97 89 93

Frazer Travis 98 94 96

Gargerich Jim 87 87

Green Shawn 94 93 48 77 98 97 99 93 87.375 95.66667

Hanifen Tim 80 75 91 81 95 86 93 94 86.875 90

Haynie Jim (R ) 99 92 95.5

Hoppe Roger 90 83 86.5

Huffman Dave  (R ) 95 96 77 89.33333

Huffman Ray 88 90 91 87 93 83 88.66667 88.66667

Jette Richard 97 87 92

Jovanovic Ziggy 95 93 94

Kulzer Glenn (R ) 96 100 94 97 95 98 97 98 87 97 95.9 97.83333 95.9

Lilja Carson ( R ) 93 98 97 94 97 95 84 94 99 99 95 97.5 95

Locke Jeff 95 94 94.5

McAlpin Ken 92 93 93 85 93 99 94 71 95 93 90.8 94.5 90.8

McDonald George 99 85 92

Mousel Tom 87 99 100 96 93 100 97 84 100 97 95.3 98.83333 95.3

Peterson Dennis 90 97 98 86 98 89 93 93

Rea Ted 83 88 89 86.66667

Reed Jeff 98 98 78 91.33333

Schatz Richard 95 93 99 90 94 96 94 94 94.375 95.33333

Schleifer Milo 75 83 78 67 90 85 87 81 78 80.44444 84

Thruman Fred 98 85 91.5

Torgerson David 85 88 98 87 92 100 97 93 92 98 93 96.33333 93

Van Oosterhout Darin 95 95 95 79 88 96 93 91.57143 93.66667

WestLake Tanner ( R ) 97 92 94.5

Williams James 87 90 90 90 95 98 97 96 85 92 94.33333

Williams Shawn 87 90 97 91 98 99 88 99 100 93 94.2 97.66667 94.2

CLUB GUN 76 97 99 92 97 92 95 96 95 93.22222 96.5

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



2018 Light Gun Group Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

    Records                             5 Shot Group 1.397" TB 50

6 Match Group 3.072" 

10 Match Group 4.3155"

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Leo 3.836 5.186 5.218 6.703 4.374 4.397 3.001 12.756 3.310 6.065 5.4846 4.0173 5.4846

Anderson Lonnie 6.007 6.530 3.455 5.642 6.966 4.090 6.599 12.484 5.101 3.607 6.0481 4.6503 6.0481

Balding Terry 6.702 11.745 9.2235

Barber JT 3.518 6.620 5.069

Bradley James 5.700 4.482 3.340 5.439 3.106 7.149 4.764 5.171 4.795 5.470 4.9416 4.2763 4.9416

Bryant Larry 6.531 8.134 7.3325

Candau Angie (F) 7.087 6.952 7.002 6.988 4.152 5.458 6.376 6.287857 6.1547

Candau Mark 6.812 5.993 6.070 5.302 9.163 6.519 4.398 4.948 6.150625 5.5383

Covey Justin ( R ) 16.689 9.113 7.257 11.272 4.315 9.095 9.6235 9.6235

Esser Tom 4.230 10.205 7.2175

Finch Cody 3.563 5.857 4.71

Frazer Travis 4.92 5.754 5.337

Gargerich Jim 9.885 9.885

Green Shawn 7.760 10.116 8.611 11.669 7.439 11.651 4.496 6.386 8.516 7.4680

Hanifen Tim 8.488 4.271 4.833 4.602 5.202 6.188 2.982 11.283 5.981125 4.6797

Haynie Jim (R ) 5.329 8.445 6.887

Hoppe Roger 3.391 7.649 5.52

Huffman Dave  (R ) 4.61 4.845 5.665 8.212 5.833

Huffman Ray 13.127 6.110 8.940 13.868 9.437 9.842 10.22067 10.2207

Jette Richard 2.451 5.098 3.7745

Jovanovic Ziggy 6.504 6.504

Kulzer Glenn (R ) 2.909 3.723 4.891 2.964 6.665 4.175 3.610 13.704 4.013 4.332 5.0986 3.5657 5.0986

Lilja Carson ( R ) 5.298 4.873 7.329 5.349 4.412 3.884 8.769 8.316 7.280 6.875 6.2385 5.1908 6.2385

Locke Jeff 4.234 3.567 3.9005

McAlpin Ken 9.394 6.156 5.706 7.394 4.932 4.250 5.484 7.259 6.803 6.795 6.4173 5.5538 6.4173

McDonald George 5.315 15.076 10.1955

Mousel Tom 6.088 4.985 4.295 6.025 4.022 6.195 3.591 4.380 4.317 3.639 4.7537 4.0407 4.7537

Peterson Dennis 6.147 4.255 4.030 12.227 3.917 3.397 5.662167 5.6622

Rea Ted 11.295 7.699 6.703 8.565667

Reed Jeff 4.710 2.491 3.6005

Schatz Richard 4.145 5.660 4.318 7.979 4.275 7.630 6.381 13.176 6.6955 5.4015

Schleifer Milo 10.041 9.298 4.181 3.835 5.350 9.317 8.104 5.792 6.670 6.954222 5.6553

Sladkowski Roy 13.473 11.882 18.742 14.699

Thruman Fred 14.592 14.592

Torgerson David 4.305 4.044 3.903 5.316 6.812 5.820 3.670 3.222 2.937 4.243 4.4272 3.6698 4.4272

Van Oosterhout Darin 7.228 4.710 4.245 5.544 5.566 8.353 5.941 5.9410

WestLake Tanner ( R ) 3.926 2.848 3.387

Williams James 7.003 6.543 5.487 6.923 8.052 5.815 6.281 4.923 5.151 6.242 5.7000

Williams Shawn 5.914 4.145 5.277 3.235 5.451 6.005 5.315 17.549 3.182 10.539 6.6612 4.4342 6.6612

CLUB GUN 5.725 5.329 8.445 3.926 2.848 4.61 4.845 6.515 7.907 5.572222 4.5472

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



2018 Light Gun Score Aggregate NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Records                                                   50  TB 1.397"

6 Match Score 49.83  TB 3.072"

10 Match Score 48.6  TB 5.6858" 

M 1 M 2 M 3 M 4 M 5 M 6 M 7 M 8 M 9 M 10 Agg 6 M Agg 10 M Agg

Anderson Leo 43 50 49 49 46 47 50 34 50 49 46.7 49.5 46.7

Anderson Lonnie 49 48 50 50 43 50 50 47 48 48 48.3 49.5 48.3

Balding Terry 48 44 46

Barber JT 42 48 45

Bradley James 36 49 44 49 48 45 49 44 48 46 45.8 48.16667 45.8

Bryant Larry 47 47 47

Candau Angie (F) 48 41 44 43 43 48 50 45.28571 46

Candau Mark 49 50 43 45 48 47 48 46 47 48

Covey Justin ( R ) 40 48 49 42 49 45 45.5 45.5

Esser Tom 41 48 44.5

Finch Cody 45 50 47.5

Frazer Travis 49 46 47.5

Gargerich Jim 47 47

Green Shawn 47 41 39 45 48 48 50 46 45.5 47.33333

Hanifen Tim 48 49 46 49 45 48 47 47 47.375 48

Haynie Jim (R ) 47 48 47.5

Hoppe Roger 50 46 48

Huffman Dave  (R ) 42 47 45 47 45.25

Huffman Ray 45 47 47 44 48 45 46 46

Jette Richard 50 45 47.5

Jovanovic Ziggy 47 47

Kulzer Glenn (R ) 33 46 50 50 49 47 50 44 50 50 46.9 49.83333 46.9

Lilja Carson ( R ) 44 48 47 45 41 50 47 46 45 45 45.8 47.16667 45.8

Locke Jeff 49 50 49.5

McAlpin Ken 41 48 48 48 46 47 50 41 49 49 46.7 48.66667 46.7

McDonald George 46 43 44.5

Mousel Tom 39 48 47 44 50 49 50 49 50 47 47.3 49.33333 47.3

Peterson Dennis 41 49 49 47 47 50 47.16667 47.16667

Rea Ted 45 48 46 46.33333

Reed Jeff 36 50 43

Schatz Richard 36 49 50 48 49 45 48 43 46 48.16667

Schleifer Milo 46 48 47 46 47 47 44 47 48 46.66667 47.33333

Sladkowski Roy 39 40 40 59.5

Thruman Fred 42 42

Torgerson David 49 49 44 48 48 50 50 50 47 49 48.4 49.5 48.4

Van Oosterhout Darin 40 46 48 47 50 47 46.33333 46.33333

WestLake Tanner ( R ) 48 46 47

Williams James 36 44 44 47 44 49 48 45 41 44.22222 46.16667

Williams Shawn 49 49 47 46 48 49 45 35 50 47 46.5 48.66667 46.5

CLUB GUN 48 47 48 48 46 42 47 47 47 46.66667 47.5

CLUB GUN 6 BRA Krieger Borden Vortex Bix'n Andy Wheeler LRB Gunsmith Wheeler Vapor Trail



July 2018

Match 9 and 10

NW MT 1000 Y BR Assoc

Deep Creek

Montana

Name IBS LG Weight Caliber LG Caliber HG Barrel LG Barrel HG Action LG Action HG Optics LG Optics HG Stock LG Stock HG  R Smith LG R Smith HG Bullet LG Bullet HG LG Powder HG PowderLG Primer HG Primer

1 Green Shawn Y 16.83 7 Shehane 7 Shehane Criterion Krieger Savage Stiller Sightron NF Cutright Cutright

2 Finch Cody Y 16.84 6 BRA 6 BRA Lederer Lederer Borden Borden NF NF DCT DCT Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail Vapor Trail Hodgdon Hodgdon CCI CCI

3 Torgerson David Y 16.64 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger BAT Borden March March Tiger DCT Wheeler Wheeler

4 Huffman Dave (R ) Y 15.5

5 Van Ousterhout Darin Y 15.58 6.5x47L Krieger Defiance NF MCM Self

6 Huffman Ray Y 15.03

7 Schleifer Milo Y 16.98 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Stiller NF NF Thomason J Peterson

8 Lilja Carson ( R ) Y 16.81 6 BRA 6 BRA Lilja Lilja Defiance Defiance NF NF McM McM Williams Williams Vapor Trail Vapor trail H4895 H4895 CCI 400

9 Anderson Lonnie Y 16.85 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Stiller Stiller Vortex NF Shehane JT Barber JT Barber JT Barber

10 McAlpin Ken Y 16.72 6BRDX 6BRDX Krieger Krieger Borden BAT NF NF McAlpin McAlpin McAlpin McAlpin

11 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) Y 16.11 6 BRA 6 BRA Rock Creek Rock Creek Borden Borden Vortex Vortex Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler

12 Williams Shawn Y 16.23 6 6 Krieger Krieger Kelby Kelby Vortex Vortex Tiger Tiger NorthRidge Rifles Northridge Rifles

13 Petersen Dennis Y 16.81 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Krieger Viper Viper Kahles Kahles Tiger Tiger Weber Weber

14 Bradley James Y 16.97 6 BRA 6 BRA Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF DCT DCT NorthRidge Rifles Northridge Rifles

15 Anderson Leo Y 16.44 6 BRA 6 Dasher Krieger Xcalibre Viper Viper NF NF DCT DCT Wheeler King Machine

16 Locke Jeff Y 16.62 6 BRA 6 BRA Brux Brux Borden Borden March March Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail Vapor Trail 4895 4895 CCI CCI

17 Jette Richard Y 16.91 6 BRA 6 BRA Krieger Krieger BAT BAT NF NF DCT Shehane Kostanich Kostanich Vapor Trail Vapor Trail H4895 H4895 CCI 450 CCI 450

18 Covey Justin Y 15.99 6mm Krieger Defiance Vortex Shehane NorthRidge Rifles Berger Hodgdon CCI

19 Sladkowski Roy Y 15.11 7-300N Lilja Maverick NF McMillan ATRS

20 Mousel Tom Y 16.9 BRA-BRO BRA 2.0 Krieger Krieger BAT Panda NF Kahles McMillan DCT Wheeler Wheeler

21 Williams Jim Y 16.92 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Lilja Krieger Defiance HaverkampVortex Vortex Hart Hart NorthRidge Rifles Northridge Rifles Berger Carpenter H4895 H4895 CCI CCI

22 Bryant Larry Y 16.9 30 30 Krieger Krieger BAT BAT March March Harlan McM Sure Shot Spencer Berger Berger

23 Rea Ted Y 16.28 6 Dasher 6 Dasher Krieger Brux Borden BAT Vortex NF Harlen Harlen Wheeler Costa Carpenter Sierra Varget Varget CCI CCI

24 Reed Jeff Y 16.68 6 mm 284 Krieger Krieger Borden BAT NF Valdada LRB Cerious NorthRidge Rifles Northridge Rifles Berger Berger H4895 H4350 CCI 550 FED 210

25 Frazer Travis Y 16.79 6 BRA 6 BRA Krieger Broughton Borden Panda March Vortex PRT DCT Wheeler Wheeler Vapor Trail BIB 4895 8208 400 Russian

26

27 Bakken Dave  NON IBS N 15.08

28 Mutch Stephen NON IBS N 15.08 6.5 CM 6.5 CM Savage Savage Savage Savage Sightron Sightron Savage Savage Berger Berger

29 Locke David NON IBS N 16.16 Club Gun Club Gun

30

31

32

33

34

35



2018 Shooter Of The Year Points 

IBS 2018 SOY Option 3

NW MT 1000 YARD BR Assoc.

Deep Creek

Montana

Relay win .025 pts per shooter.

Match win 8-24 shooters .030 pts per shooter in class .

25-36 shooters 1st .030 pts, 2nd .015 pts per shooter.

Shooter and Match # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 TOTAL

Anderson Leo 0.325 0.945 0.890 0.200 0.450 0.300 0.400 0.200 2.790 2.590 9.090

Anderson Lonnie 0.175 0.275 0.375 0.350 0.910 1.740 0.175 0.375 0.375 2.790 7.540

Balding Terry 0.175 0.175

Barber JT 0.175 0.350 0.525

Bradley James 0.150 0.870 0.200 1.060 0.910 0.575 1.955 1.325 0.890 7.935

Bryant Larry 0.000

Candau Angie (F) 0.350 0.175 0.350 0.875

Candau Mark 0.150 0.795 0.375 0.710 0.400 2.430

Covey Justin 0.175 0.375 0.375 0.925

Esser Tom 0.175 0.175

Finch Cody 0.950 3.105 4.055

Frazer Travis  (R ) 3.130 0.890 4.020

Garberich Jim 0.000

Green Shawn 0.895 0.835 0.375 1.840 0.375 4.320

Hanifen Tim 0.175 0.175 0.350 0.700

Haynie Jim (R ) 0.400 0.400

Hoppe Roger 0.350 0.200 0.550

Huffman Dave  (R ) 0.000

Huffman Ray 0.000

Jette Richard 0.975 0.950 1.925

Kulzer Glenn (R ) 0.325 0.350 0.350 1.035 0.225 0.475 1.060 0.600 0.375 1.865 6.660

Lilja Carson ( R ) 0.150 0.400 0.375 0.735 0.150 1.240 3.050

Locke Jeff 0.890 2.815 3.705

McAlpin Ken 0.200 0.150 0.350 0.950 1.265 2.915

McDonald George 0.175 1.065 1.240

Mousel Tom 0.865 0.300 1.065 0.350 0.400 0.450 0.525 0.865 3.630 1.615 10.065

Peterson Dennis 0.175 0.175 0.600 0.890 0.375 2.215

Rea Ted 0.375 0.375

Reed Jeff 0.840 0.150 1.325 2.315

Schatz Richard 0.150 0.375 0.225 0.860 1.610

Schleifer Milo 0.325 0.175 1.670 0.375 0.950 3.495

Sladkowski Roy 0.175 0.175

Thruman Fred 0.200 0.175 0.375

Torgerson David 0.845 0.870 1.780 0.400 0.225 1.615 1.185 0.350 2.480 1.325 11.075

Van Oosterhout Darin 0.200 0.375 0.375 0.950

WestLake Tanner ( R ) 0.225 0.150 0.375

Williams James 0.175 0.175 0.475 0.400 1.325 0.375 2.925

Williams Shawn 0.125 0.350 0.200 0.350 0.225 0.300 0.175 3.105 0.890 5.720



Match 9 Match 10

LGt1 HGt1 LGt2 HGt2 Total HGt1 LGt1 HGt2 LGt2 Total

1 Anderson Leo 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.2 0.4

2 Anderson Lonnie 0 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6

3 Bradley James 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

4 Bryant Larry 0 0

5 Covey Justin 0 0

6 Finch Cody 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6

7 Frazer Travis  (R ) 0.225 0.2 0.2 0.625 0.2 0.2

8 Green Shawn 0.2 0.2 0.4 0

9 Huffman Dave (R ) 0 0

10 Huffman Ray 0 0

11 Jette Richard 0.225 0.225 0.2 0.2

12 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 0 0.2 0.225 0.425

13 Lilja Carson ( R ) 0 0.175 0.175

14 Locke Jeff 0.2 0.2 0.225 0.2 0.2 0.625

15 McAlpin Ken 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

16 Mousel Tom 0.2 0.175 0.2 0.175 0.75 0.175 0.175

17 Petersen Dennis 0.2 0.2 0

18 Rea Ted 0 0

19 Reed Jeff 0 0.2 0.2

20 Schleifer Milo 0 0.2 0.2

21 Sladkowski Roy 0 0

22 Torgerson David 0.175 0.175 0.35 0.2 0.2

23 Van Ousterhout Darin 0 0

24 Williams Jim 0.2 0.2 0

25 Williams Shawn 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 0.2

M 9, LG 25, HG 23 Shooters M 10 , LG 25, HG 23 Shooters

Relay LG win HG win LG 2nd LG 1 P HG 1 P LG 2 P TOTAL Relay HG win LG win LG 2nd HG 1 P LG 1 P LG 2 P TOTAL

1 Anderson Leo 0.6 2 1 1.5 0.69 0 2.79 0.4 1 2 0.69 1.5 0 2.59

2 Anderson Lonnie 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0.6 1 2 0.69 1.5 0 2.79

3 Bradley James 0.2 1 1 0.75 0 0.375 1.325 0.2 1 0.69 0 0 0.89

4 Bryant Larry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Covey Justin 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375

6 Finch Cody 0.2 1 0.75 0 0 0.95 0.6 2 1 1 1.38 0.75 0.375 3.105

7 Frazer Travis  (R ) 0.625 1 2 1 0.75 1.38 0.375 3.13 0.2 1 0.69 0 0 0.89

8 Green Shawn 0.4 1 1 0.75 0.69 0 1.84 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375

9 Huffman Dave (R ) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Huffman Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Jette Richard 0.225 1 0.75 0 0 0.975 0.2 1 0 0.75 0 0.95

12 Kulzer Glenn ( R ) 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0.425 1 1 0.69 0.75 0 1.865

13 Lilja Carson ( R ) 0 0 0 0 0 0.175 1 1 0.69 0 0.375 1.24

14 Locke Jeff 0.2 1 0 0.69 0 0.89 0.625 1 2 0.69 1.5 0 2.815

15 McAlpin Ken 0.2 1 0.75 0 0 0.95 0.2 1 1 0.69 0 0.375 1.265

16 Mousel Tom 0.75 2 2 1.5 1.38 0 3.63 0.175 1 2 0.69 0 0.75 1.615

17 Petersen Dennis 0.2 1 0 0.69 0 0.89 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375

18 Rea Ted 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0 0 0 0 0

19 Reed Jeff 0 0 0 0 0 0.2 1 1 0 0.75 0.375 1.325

20 Schleifer Milo 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0.2 1 0 0.75 0 0.95

21 Sladkowski Roy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Torgerson David 0.35 2 2 0 1.38 0.75 2.48 0.2 1 1 0 0.75 0.375 1.325

23 Van Ousterhout Darin 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375

24 Williams Jim 0.2 1 1 0.75 0 0.375 1.325 0 1 0 0 0.375 0.375

25 Williams Shawn 0.6 1 2 1 0.75 1.38 0.375 3.105 0.2 1 0.69 0 0 0.89

12 12 12 12 12 12
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